TrumeterInstrumentation a division of Trumeter Company Limited
One of the world's leading specialist manufacturers of counting and measuring instrumentation, we have been manufacturing
counters, timers, speed and length measuring systems for use across a wide range of industries for over 50 years.
Since launching the world's first miniature electronic self-powered LCD counter with a 10-year operating life in 1984, we
have been using horizon technologies in the development and manufacture of electronic OEM systems for both industrial and
commercial applications.
Trumeter prides itself on working in close partnership with its customers, building a reliable and sustainable association, by

Dimensions (DPM Meters)
* See page 8 for product dimensions.
Ordering Information (36mm x 72mm)
Order by type number:
DPM752-R (NO BACKLIGHT)
DPM752-TG (GREEN)
DPM752-TB (BLUE)
DPM752-TW (WHITE)
DPM752-NTG (NEGATIVE GREEN)
DPM752-NTB (NEGATIVE BLUE)
DPM752-NTW (NEGATIVE WHITE)
DPM752-NTR (NEGATIVE RED)
When a DPM95X or DPM951RM and DPM952RM
meter is combined with a 4 to 20mA adaptor it is
possible to indicate the value required from a 4 to
20mA signal.
Panel Meter Adaptor
DPMLP - 4 to 20mA Loop powered adaptor - this
allows the unit to be connected to a 4 to 20mA signal,
the unit derives its power from the signal, allowing
the meter to indicate the value which is scalable up to
1999. Provides a low cost process meter solution. The
backlight is not powered by the adaptor, and if the
backlight is required, a separate DC supply would be
required.
Ordering Information (24mm x 48mm bezel)
Order by type number:
DPM951-R DPM951RM-R (NO BACKLIGHT)
DPM951-TG DPM951RM-TG (GREEN)
DPM951-NTG DPM951RM-NTG (NEGATIVE GREEN)
DPM951-NTR DPM951RM-NTR (NEGATIVE RED)
Ordering Information (36mm x 72mm bezel)
Order by type number:
DPM952-R DPM952RM-R (NO BACKLIGHT)
DPM952-TG DPM952RM-TG (GREEN)
DPM952-NTG DPM952RM-NTG  (NEGATIVE GREEN)
DPM952-NTR DPM952RM-NTR (NEGATIVE RED)
Adaptor Ordering Information
DPMLP 4 to 20mA Loop Powered Adaptor
DPM951 | DPM952
With DPMDCA and DPMACA
current measurement adaptors.
When a DPM95X meter is combined with a current
adaptor it is possible to measure current up to 1.999
Amps. The adaptors are available in AC and DC
versions.
Description DPM951 | DPM952
These meters are available in two bezel sizes (24mm X
48mm, and 36 X 72mm), They are available in backlit
or none backlit versions. The details of these units are
shown on page 9.
Description DMPDCA (DC Current adaptor)
The adaptor fits onto the rear of any of the meters
shown above. It allows the meter to be powered by a
supply of 8 to 30VDC, an on board regulator powers
the internal meter circuits and the backlight (on DPM
units fitted with a backlight – T versions). The adaptor
enables the meter to measure up to ± 1.999 Amps DC.
Range selection, and decimal point selection is
configured using jumper links.
Description DMPACA (AC Current adaptor)
The adaptor fits onto the rear of any of the meters
shown above. It allows the meter to be powered by a
supply of 8 to 30VDC, and on board regulator powers
the internal meter circuits and the backlight (on DPM
units fitted with a backlight–T versions).
The adaptor enables the meter to measure up to
1.999 Amps AC. Range selection, and decimal point
selection is configured using jumper links.
Dimensions (DPM Meters)
* See page 8 for product dimensions.
Ordering Information (24mm x 48mm bezel)
Order by type number:
DPM951-R DPM951RM-R (NO BACKLIGHT)
DPM951-TG DPM951RM-TG (GREEN)
DPM951-NTG DPM951RM-NTG (NEGATIVE GREEN)
DPM951-NTR DPM951RM-NTR (NEGATIVE RED)
Ordering Information (36mm x 72mm bezel)
Order by type number:
DPM952-R DPM952RM-R (NO BACKLIGHT)
DPM952-TG DPM952RM-TG (GREEN)
DPM952-NTG DPM952RM-NTG  (NEGATIVE GREEN)
DPM952-NTR DPM952RM-NTR (NEGATIVE RED)
Adaptor Ordering Information
DPMDCA DC Current Adaptor
DPMACA AC Current Adaptor
MIN TYP MAX UNITS

Dimensions DPM652
* See page 8 for product dimensions.
Ordering Information
Order by type number:
DPM652-R (NO BACKLIGHT)
DPM652-TG (GREEN)
DPM652-TB (BLUE)
DPM652-TW (WHITE)
DPM652-NTG (NEGATIVE GREEN)
DPM652-NTB (NEGATIVE BLUE)
DPM652-NTW (NEGATIVE WHITE)
DPM652-NTR (NEGATIVE RED)
MIN TYP MAX UNITS
Accuracy (±1 Count)
0.5 2 %
Linearity ±1 LSD
Sample Rate 3 per sec
Temp Stability 30 ppm/ ºC
Operating Temperature -10 50 ºC
Storage Temperature -20 70 ºC
Supply Voltage 7 9 12 Vdc
Supply Current 0.5 2 mA
Backlight Voltage (9VDC) 8.5 9 9.5 Vdc
Backlight Voltage (12VDC) 11.5 12 12.5 Vdc
Backlight Current 40 mA
Input Impedance 1 MΩ
Panel Meter Adaptors
When a DPM95X or DPM951RM and DPM952RM
meter is combined with a voltage adaptor it is possible
to measure voltage. The adaptors are available in AC
and DC versions.
Description DPM951 | DPM952
These meters are available in two bezel sizes (24mm X
48mm, and 36 X 72mm), and rear mount (DPM
versions only). They are available in backlit or none
backlit versions. The details of these units are  shown
on page 9.
Description DMPDCV (DC Voltage adaptor)
The adaptor fits onto the rear of any of the meters
shown above. It allows the meter to be powered by a
supply of 8 to 30VDC, and on board regulator powers
the internal meter circuits and the backlight (on DPM
units fitted with a backlight – T versions). The adaptor
enables the meter to measure up to ± 199.9 Volts DC.
Range selection, and decimal point selection is
configured using jumper links.
Description DMPACA (AC Voltage adaptor)
The adaptor fits onto the rear of any of the meters
shown above. It allows the meter to be powered by a
supply of 8 to 30VDC, an on board regulator powers
the internal meter circuits and the backlight (on DPM
units fitted with a backlight–T versions).
The adaptor enables the meter to measure up to 300
voltsAC. Range selection, and decimal point selection
is configured using jumper links.
Ordering Information (24mm x 48mm bezel)
Order by type number:
DPM951-R DPM951RM-R (NO BACKLIGHT)
DPM951-TG DPM951RM-TG (GREEN)
DPM951-NTG DPM951RM-NTG (NEGATIVE GREEN)
DPM951-NTR DPM951RM-NTR (NEGATIVE RED)
Ordering Information (36mm x 72mm bezel)
Order by type number:
DPM952-R DPM952RM-R (NO BACKLIGHT)
DPM952-TG DPM952RM-TG (GREEN)
DPM952-NTG DPM952RM-NTG  (NEGATIVE GREEN)
DPM952-NTR DPM952RM-NTR (NEGATIVE RED)
Adaptor Ordering Information
DPMDCV DC Voltage Adaptor 0 to 200VDC
DPMACV AC Voltage Adaptor 0 to 300VDC
3
DPM95X
& ADAPTOR
Add the DPMDCV or
DPMACV adaptor to the DPM panel meter
to create an inexpensive AC or DC
voltmeter.
Description DPM981 | DPM982
Low cost digital panel meter operating from a 9 Volt
floating supply, with a measuring range of -199.9mV
to +199.9mV. Features include a hold function, and
low battery warning (warning annunciator on screen).
Annunciators for common engineering units are
selectable, as is decimal point placement. A large easy
to read LCD display with optional green backlight
makes the unit  an ideal instrument for many
applications such as power supply manufacturers and
machine builders, along with any manufacturer of
instrumentation using displays.
Rear Mounting Option
All versions are available in 24mm X 48mm and 36mm
X 72mm options. This version allows easy installation
into customer equipment. For example behind a
custom membrane front panel.
Features
• Low power consumption
• 9V DC supply
• Annunciators and decimal point
• Low battery warning annunciator
• Display hold function
• Auto Polarity
• ±199.9mV full scale reading
• Optional backlight can be powered by 9VDC or 12VDC
Specifications DPM981 | DPM982
Dimensions DPM981 | DPM982
* See page 8 for product dimensions.
Ordering Information (24mm x 48mm bezel)
DPM981-R DPM981RM-R (NO BACKLIGHT)
DPM981-TG DPM981RM-TG (GREEN)
Ordering Information (36mm x 72mm bezel)
DPM982-R DPM982RM-R (NO BACKLIGHT)
DPM982-TG DPM982RM-TG (GREEN)
DPM981 | DPM982
Low cost digital panel meter. Large, easy
to read LCD display. Shown with green
backlight.

Dimensions DPM951 | DPM952 | DPM961 | DPM962
* See page 8 for product dimensions.
Ordering Information *Available Summer 2008
Order by type number: (24mm x 48mm bezel)
DPM961-R *DPM961RM-R (NO BACKLIGHT)
DPM961-TG *DPM961RM-TG (GREEN)
DPM961-TB *DPM961RM-TB (BLUE)
DPM961-TW *DPM961RM-TW (WHITE)
DPM961-NTG *DPM961RM-NTG (NEGATIVE GREEN)
DPM961-NTB *DPM961RM-NTB (NEGATIVE BLUE)
DPM961-NTW *DPM961RM-NTW (NEGATIVE WHITE)
DPM951-R *DPM951RM-R (NO BACKLIGHT)
DPM951-TG *DPM951RM-TG (GREEN)
DPM951-TB *DPM951RM-TB (BLUE)
DPM951-TW *DPM951RM-TW (WHITE)
DPM951-NTG *DPM951RM-NTG (NEGATIVE GREEN)
DPM951-NTB *DPM951RM-NTB (NEGATIVE BLUE)
DPM951-NTW *DPM951RM-NTW (NEGATIVE WHITE)
DPM951-NTR *DPM951RM-NTR (NEGATIVE RED)
Example: DPM951-NTG = 24 x 48 bezel mount negative green.
Example: DPM951RM-NTR = 24 x 48 rear mount negative red.
Order by type number: (36mm x 72mm bezel)
DPM962-R DPM962RM-R (NO BACKLIGHT)
DPM962-TG DPM962RM-TG (GREEN)
DPM962-TB DPM962RM-TB (BLUE)
DPM962-TW DPM962RM-TW  (WHITE)
DPM962-NTG DPM962RM-NTG (NEGATIVE GREEN)
DPM962-NTB DPM962RM-NTB (NEGATIVE BLUE)
DPM962-NTW DPM962RM-NTW (NEGATIVE WHITE)
DPM952-R DPM952RM-R (NO BACKLIGHT)
DPM952-TG DPM952RM-TG (GREEN)
DPM952-TB DPM952RM-TB (BLUE)
DPM952-TW DPM952RM-TW  (WHITE)
DPM952-NTG DPM952RM-NTG  (NEGATIVE GREEN)
DPM952-NTB DPM952RM-NTB (NEGATIVE BLUE)
DPM952-NTW DPM952RM-NTW (NEGATIVE WHITE)
DPM952-NTR DPM952RM-NTR (NEGATIVE RED)
Example: DPM952-NTG = 36 x 72 bezel mount negative green.
Example: DPM952RM-NTR = 36 x 72 rear mount negative red.
DPM Rear Mount Product Dimensions
Specifications DPM951 | 952 | 961 | 962 | RM

powered by the adaptor, and if the backlight is required,
a separate DC supply would be required.
Ordering Information Adaptors
DPMACA AC Current Adaptor
DPMDCA DC Current Adaptor
DPMACV AC Voltage Adaptor
DPMDCV DC Voltage Adaptor
DPMLP Loop Powered Adaptor (4 to 20mA)
MIN TYP MAX UNITS
Accuracy (±1 Count) 0.1 0.1 %
Linearity ±1 count
Sample Rate 3 per sec
Temp Stability 30 ppm/ ºC
Opt Temp Range -10 50 ºC
Storage Temp Range -20 70 ºC
Supply Volt (5V mode) 3 5 7 Vdc
Supply Volt (9V mode) 7 9 12 Vdc
Supply Current 2 mA
Backlight Current 40 mA
Backlight Current 80 mA
Input Impedance 100 MΩ
• Rear mount version shown (DPM952RM-NTR)• Version shown (DPM962NTR)
APMDCV72 & APMDCV48 Features
• Powered from measured voltage between 6-300VDC.
• Green (-TG) or White (-TW) LCD backlight.
• Reverse Polarised versions in Green, White and Red.
• 4 digit display and curved bargraph display.
• Reading, DCV accuracy +/- 2%. Measures to 2
decimal places.
• DC Volts: APMDCV72, APMDCV48
• Measured VOLTAGE input from 6-300VDC.
A minimum voltage of 6VDC is required.
• Externally powered optional backlight in White,
Green and Red. Separate 12 or 24VDC power
required.
• Measurement connection using a 4 way 7.5mm
pitch screw terminal block.
Specifications
Supply Voltage 6-300VDC
Display 33/4 digit LCD, 12mm characters
40 segment curved display
Environ Protection IP 65 front panel only
Display response time 15mSec
Supply current 3mA typical
Sample rate 3 per second
Measuring Range 6-300VDC
Backlight current 80mA max red, white
120mA max green
Accuracy Typical 2%
Operating Temp. -10°C to +50°C
Storage Temp. -20°C to +70°C.
Product Dimensions APM72 & APM48
Ordering Information *Available Autumn 2008
Order by type number: 48 = 48mm bezel | 72 = 72mm bezel
*APMDCV48-R APMDCV72-R (NO BACKLIGHT)
*APMDCV48-TG APMDCV72-TG (GREEN)
*APMDCV48-TW APMDCV72-TW  (WHITE)
*APMDCV48-NTG APMDCV72-NTG  (NEGATIVE GREEN)
*APMDCV48-NTW APMDCV72-NTW  (NEGATIVE WHITE)
*APMDCV48-NTR APMDCV72-NTR  (NEGATIVE RED)
*APMACV48-R APMACV72-R (NO BACKLIGHT)
*APMACV48-TG APMACV72-TG (GREEN)
*APMACV48-TW APMACV72-TW  (WHITE)
*APMACV48-NTG APMACV72-NTG  (NEGATIVE GREEN)
*APMACV48-NTW APMACV72-NTW  (NEGATIVE WHITE)
*APMACV48-NTR APMACV72-NTR  (NEGATIVE RED)
APMACV72 & APMACV48 Features
• Powered from measured voltage between 12-440VAC.
• Green (-TG) or White (-TW) LCD backlight.
• Reverse Polarised versions in Green, White and Red.
• 4 digit display and curved bargraph display.
• Reading, ACV accuracy +/- 2%. Measures to 2
decimal places.
• AC Volts: APMACV72, APMACV48
• Measured VOLTAGE input from 12-440VAC.
A minimum voltage of 12VAC is required.
• Externally powered optional backlight in White,
Green and Red. Separate 12 or 24VDC power
required.
• Measurement connection using a 4 way 7.5mm
pitch screw terminal block.
Specifications
Supply Voltage 12-440VAC RMS
Display 33/4 digit LCD, 12mm characters
40 segment curved display
Environ Protection IP 65 front panel only
Display response time 15mSec
Supply current 3mA typical
Sample rate 3 per second
Measuring Range 12-440VAC
Backlight current 80mA max red, white
120mA max green
Accuracy Typical 2%
Operating Temp. -10°C to +50°C
Storage Temp. -20°C to +70°C.
AC Measurement True RMS
Op. Freq. Range 40 to 650Hz ±2%
650 to 2700Hz ±5%
O APMDCV72 | APMDCV48
40 segment analogue DC voltmeter with 33/4
digit display and units of measurement
annunciators. The meter is fully auto ranging.
P APMACV72 | APMACV48

Storage Temp. -20°C to +70°C.
Product Dimensions APM72 & APM48
Ordering Information *Available Autumn 2008
Order by type number: 48 = 48mm bezel | 72 = 72mm bezel
*APMDCA48-R APMDCA72-R (NO BACKLIGHT)
*APMDCA48-TG APMDCA72-TG (GREEN)
*APMDCA48-TW APMDCA72-TW  (WHITE)
*APMDCA48-NTG APMDCA72-NTG  (NEGATIVE GREEN)
*APMDCA48-NTW APMDCA72-NTW  (NEGATIVE WHITE)
*APMDCA48-NTR APMDCA72-NTR  (NEGATIVE RED)
*APMACA48-R APMACA72-R (NO BACKLIGHT)
*APMACA48-TG APMACA72-TG (GREEN)
*APMACA48-TW APMACA72-TW  (WHITE)
*APMACA48-NTG APMACA72-NTG  (NEGATIVE GREEN)
*APMACA48-NTW APMACA72-NTW  (NEGATIVE WHITE)
*APMACA48-NTR APMACA72-NTR  (NEGATIVE RED)
APMACA72 & APMACA48 Features
• Powered from measured current with voltage
of 12-440VAC.
• Green (-TG) or White (-TW) LCD backlight.
• Reverse Polarised versions in Green, White and Red.
• 4 digit display and curved bargraph display.
• Reading, ACA accuracy +/- 2%. Measures to 2
decimal places.
• AC Amps: APMACA72, APMACA48
• Measured CURRENT input from 0.1A-40.OA.
A minimum voltage of 12VAC is required.
• Externally powered optional backlight in White,
Green and Red. Separate 12 or 24VDC power
required.
• Measurement connection using a 3 way 10.1mm
pitch screw terminal block.
Specifications
Supply Voltage 12-440VAC RMS
Display 33/4 digit LCD, 12mm characters
40 segment curved display
Environ Protection IP 65 front panel only
Display response time 15mSec
Supply current 3mA typical
Sample rate 3 per second
Measuring Range 0.1A-40.0A (APMACA72)
Measuring Range 0.1A-30.0A (APMACA48)
Backlight current 80mA max red, white
120mA max green
Accuracy Typical 2%
Operating Temp. -10°C to +50°C
Storage Temp. -20°C to +70°C.
Op. Freq. Range 40 to 650Hz ±2%
650 to 2700Hz ±5%
O APMDCA72 | APMDCA48
40 segment analogue DC ammeter with 33/4
digit display and units of measurement
annunciators (upto 40A).
P APMACA72 | APMACA48

• Size 72mm x 36mm DIN with 68mm x 33mm
panel cut out.
Ordering Information DPM812 | DPM822
Order by type number:
DPM812-R (NO BACKLIGHT)
DPM812-TG (GREEN)
DPM812-TB (BLUE)
DPM812-TW (WHITE)
DPM812-NTG (NEGATIVE GREEN)
DPM812-NTB (NEGATIVE BLUE)
DPM812-NTW (NEGATIVE WHITE)
DPM812-NTR (NEGATIVE RED)
DPM822-R (NO BACKLIGHT)
DPM822-TG (GREEN)
DPM822-TB (BLUE)
DPM822-TW (WHITE)
DPM822-NTG (NEGATIVE GREEN)
DPM822-NTB (NEGATIVE BLUE)
DPM822-NTW (NEGATIVE WHITE)
DPM822-NTR (NEGATIVE RED)
DPM812 | DPM822
33/4 digit panel meter with a 40 segment
bargraph indication. The unit has a fully
auto ranging voltage input to 300V and a

Storage Temp. -20°C to +70°C.
Product Dimensions APM72 & APM48
Ordering Information *Available Autumn 2008
Order by type number: 48 = 48mm bezel | 72 = 72mm bezel
*APMDCMA48-R APMDCMA72-R (NO BACKLIGHT)
*APMDCMA48-TG APMDCMA72-TG (GREEN)
*APMDCMA48-TW APMDCMA72-TW  (WHITE)
*APMDCMA48-NTG APMDCMA72-NTG  (NEGATIVE GREEN)
*APMDCMA48-NTW APMDCMA72-NTW  (NEGATIVE WHITE)
*APMDCMA48-NTR APMDCMA72-NTR  (NEGATIVE RED)
*APMACMA48-R APMACMA72-R (NO BACKLIGHT)
*APMACMA48-TG APMACMA72-TG (GREEN)
*APMACMA48-TW APMACMA72-TW  (WHITE)
*APMACMA48-NTG APMACMA72-NTG  (NEGATIVE GREEN)
*APMACMA48-NTW APMACMA72-NTW  (NEGATIVE WHITE)
*APMACMA48-NTR APMACMA72-NTR  (NEGATIVE RED)
APMACMA72 & APMACMA48 Features
• Powered from measured current with voltage
of 12-440VAC.
• Green (-TG) or White (-TW) LCD backlight.
• Reverse Polarised versions in Green, White and Red.
• 4 digit display and curved bargraph display.
• Reading, DCMA accuracy +/- 2%. Measures to 2
decimal places.
• AC Milliamps: APMACMA72, APMACMA48
• Measured CURRENT input from 0.1mA-400.0mA.
A minimum voltage of 12VAC is required.
• Externally powered optional backlight in White,
Green and Red. Separate 12 or 24VDC power
required.
• Measurement connection using a 4 way 7.5mm
pitch screw terminal block.
Specifications
Supply Voltage 12-440VAC RMS
Display 33/4 digit LCD, 12mm characters
40 segment curved display
Environ Protection IP 65 front panel only
Display response time 15mSec
Supply current 3mA typical
Sample rate 3 per second
Measuring Range 0.1mA-400.0mA
Backlight current 80mA max red, white
120mA max green
Accuracy Typical 2%
Operating Temp. -10°C to +50°C
Storage Temp. -20°C to +70°C.
Op. Freq. Range 40 to 650Hz ±2%
650 to 2700Hz ±5%
O APMDCMA72 | APMDCMA48
40 segment analogue DC milli ammeter with
33/4 digit display and units of measurement
annunciators.
P APMACMA72 | APMACMA48
40 segment analogue AC milli ammeter with
33/4 digit display and units of measurement
annunciators.
APMDCUA72 & APMDCUA48 Features
• Powered from measured current with voltage
of 6-300VDC.
• Green (-TG) or White (-TW) LCD backlight.
• Reverse Polarised versions in Green, White and Red.

Storage Temp. -20°C to +70°C.
Product Dimensions APM72 & APM48
Ordering Information *Available Autumn 2008
Order by type number: 48 = 48mm bezel | 72 = 72mm bezel
*APMDCUA48-R APMDCUA72-R (NO BACKLIGHT)
*APMDCUA48-TG APMDCUA72-TG (GREEN)
*APMDCUA48-TW APMDCUA72-TW  (WHITE)
*APMDCUA48-NTG APMDCUA72-NTG  (NEGATIVE GREEN)
*APMDCUA48-NTW APMDCUA72-NTW  (NEGATIVE WHITE)
*APMDCUA48-NTR APMDCUA72-NTR  (NEGATIVE RED)
*APMACUA48-R APMACUA72-R (NO BACKLIGHT)
*APMACUA48-TG APMACUA72-TG (GREEN)
*APMACUA48-TW APMACUA72-TW  (WHITE)
*APMACUA48-NTG APMACUA72-NTG  (NEGATIVE GREEN)
*APMACUA48-NTW APMACUA72-NTW  (NEGATIVE WHITE)
*APMACUA48-NTR APMACUA72-NTR  (NEGATIVE RED)
APMACUA72 & APMACUA48 Features
• Powered from measured current with voltage
of 12-440VAC.
• Green (-TG) or White (-TW) LCD backlight.
• Reverse Polarised versions in Green, White and Red.
• 4 digit display and curved bargraph display.
• Reading, ACUA accuracy +/- 2%. Measures to 1
decimal places.
• AC Microamps: APMACUA72, APMACUA48
• Measured CURRENT input from 1uA-4000uA.
A minimum voltage of 12VAC is required.
• Externally powered optional backlight in White,
Green and Red. Separate 12 or 24VDC power
required.
• Measurement connection using a 4 way 7.5mm
pitch screw terminal block.
Specifications
Supply Voltage 12-440VAC RMS
Display 33/4 digit LCD, 12mm characters
40 segment curved display
Environ Protection IP 65 front panel only
Display response time 15mSec
Supply current 3mA typical
Sample rate 3 per second
Measuring Range 1uA-4000uA
Backlight current 80mA max red, white
120mA max green
Accuracy Typical 2%
Operating Temp. -10°C to +50°C
Storage Temp. -20°C to +70°C.
Op. Freq. Range 40 to 650Hz ±2%
650 to 2700Hz ±5%
O APMDCUA72 | APMDCUA48
40 segment analogue DC micro ammeter
with 33/4 digit display and units of
measurement annunciators.
P APMACUA72 | APMDCUA48